



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11040/2020 and CM APPL. 34487/2020**

DR. POONAM DWIVEDI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Dahiya and Mr. Aditya
Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Advocates for
University of Delhi.

Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R2 and 3.

Mr. Ankit Raj and Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

List on 17.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024

DU