



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11040/2020 & CM APPL. 34487/2020**

**DR. POONAM DWIVEDI & ANR.** .....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Mr. Deepak  
Thukral, Advocates.

versus

**UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.** .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik  
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,  
Advocates.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Advocate for  
R-2.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**  
**26.08.2025**

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 13.01.2026.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 26, 2025**  
*'Bhupi'*