



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11040/2020 & CM APPL. 34487/2020

DR. POONAM DWIVEDI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Advocate

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra & Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for University of Delhi.

Mr. Ankit Raj, SPC with Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan & Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R-2 & 3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.01.2026**

At joint request of counsel for the parties, re-notify on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2026/jk**