



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11040/2020 & CM APPL. 34487/2020

DR. POONAM DWIVEDI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakshit Wadhwa, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for University.

Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

1. Counsel for Respondents No. 2 & 3 seeks an adjournment for filing written submissions. The request is not opposed by Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Counsel for Respondents No. 2 & 3 is directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with relevant case law(s) on which the counsel for the parties seek to rely upon within a period of at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 07th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 21, 2026/hc